TITLE VIII FRANCHISE ORDINANCES

Chapter 71 - Renewing Shellsburg Cablevision, Inc	310		
Chapter 72 - Reserved	312		
		Chapter 75 - Reserved	314

TITLE VIII FRANCHISE ORDINANCES

CHAPTER 71

RENEWING SHELLSBURG CABLEVISION, INC.

- 8-71-1 Franchise
- 8-71-2 Shellsburg Cablevision, Inc.
- 8-71-3 Rights

SECTION 8-71-1 FRANCHISE. By Ordinance No. 26 and 27, Section 31 adopted June 10, 1985, the City of Alburnett, Iowa granted to Farmers Mutual Telephone Company, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to use and occupy the streets, alleys, and other public places of the City of Alburnett, Iowa, for the purpose of constructing, maintaining and operating a cable TV system within the City for a term of fifteen (15) years from the effective date of said ordinance.

SECTION 8-71-2 SHELLSBURG CABLEVISION, INC. Shellsburg Cablevision, Inc. the successor to Farmers Mutual Telephone Company, has submitted to the City of Alburnett, Iowa a request for renewal of said rights and the City, after having assessed the cable television needs of the City of Alburnett and providing the public an opportunity to comment, has determined that the franchise should be renewed under the same terms and conditions of the original Ordinance No. 26 and 27, Section 31 adopted June 10, 1985 for an additional fifteen (15) years from the effective date of this code of ordinances.

SECTION 8-71-3 RIGHTS. The rights herein granted are subject to the provisions of the cable television regulatory ordinance adopted by reference by the City of Alburnett, Iowa on the effective date of this code of ordinances as the same may have been amended or supplemented, and Shellsburg Cablevision, Inc. agrees to such regulation.